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PETITIUN FOR ZONING V}gB.LANCE 95~ 3157
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: -
The undersigned, le-gai cewner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby netition for a 7
'4 Variance from Section ...¥15A1 __To_allow.a recraational vehicla_to ba §_£4..to the.. -
front of e lateral projection of the front foundation line of the dwillings T
instead of the required 8 ft. to the rear, and to_sllow a_l ft. sids sstback ___ 5 o :
from property line instead of the 2.5 ft, setback, e
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law cof Baltimore County; for the - LR
following reasons: (indicate hardship or gractical difficulty) w2 i .
HARDSHIP AND FACTICAL DIFFIGULTY w4 -] 2
. . -
1. Azalea bushes at end of driveway. ISTRICT,
2. Fence cemented in position with only a sidewnlk gate entrancel. _1@5 4
E. Eatablished Rose Garden directly on other side of fence. DATE AT
» The cost of ing to mee in . Tree e .
co changing meet zoning requirements umm._ﬁ‘_ o i : | | , . c Y ZONING ANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE \ %}U’E‘?.'}Epffum AND Z _ 2
- st O\ - . . o BALTIMORE COUNT oNI PLAI s * TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 -
. . . . . VEY. . g5-34%-A S | 4 - ) 2 4943211 .
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. FNAL / W E : - : . May 16, 1985 NORMAN E. GEROER _
Y ) . o ) ’ DIREC TOR -
_1, or we, agree t0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this/ & ' « ' £ B
gi?ttillgn, and fu{theg agree 10 and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions o{ COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Mr. Ronald R. Spohn SO i
ore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. - -}-;3-:&,‘::}-‘:::;?::3' 2‘1’554 129 Stonecastle Avenue “F *5; ’« -
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, ‘ : Peisterstown, Marylard 21136 6 L
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING oo - 5
‘ : ) A S : A . Arno1d Jablon MA\.{ 20, 199 I -
are the legal owner(s) of the property - ' . Nicholas B. Cermodari ing Commissioner PRI g,
A . s e e . . cholas Zoning £1] . - 5™
, which is the subject of this Petition, County Office Building 3 County Office Builal o S e
‘111 W, Chesapeake Avenue - ; Chaizzan RE: Item No. 293 - Case No. 85-345-A Towson, Maryland 21200 o B
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): Towson, Maryland 21204 _ : ) Petitioner - Ronald B. Spohn, et al Re: Toning Advisory Meeting of AEse Ly 198BS SR
. . . _ ‘ Variance Petition " — Item ¢ 2. SATRRRE S e
R s e e ,_-_B;QQQI-@_.B-_-__&EO_@ ______________________ e : L has been received % d accepted for filing this ; MEFBERS - Property Zﬂ?" Rorwic0 2°SP°“"'J&1‘°"‘ i:} s
Type or Print Name) (Type or l;rit/Name) 2 Yoil::.:‘. pet:(litu.mf a Y 19 14 : Burcau of Dear Mr. Spohn: Location: 5/5 Slzue.cosn'f. Ave. |So'E, . '
E : -day o ] * : EagiLneering side O * Eloie UJEHBLE'*Z ED SRR
_________________________________________________________ R - , o . . . . ] . Dear Mr, Jablon: - 2 _
Signature Signature { ” .' ggg::;;e;:q?:““nq 1 Thebe?nlncgi P:'Lags ﬁdVlgorY Corgmltteedhas I"eYlewedT;he The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject o Q:E . |
; plans submitted with the above referenced petition, e M M ¥ L g
.. ___Patricia A Flobr State foads commussion [ following comments are not intended to indicate the aporo- e taomiand offers the following coments. The ftems checked below are S
Address ( ; ) ' E Q__) Bureau of priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure B SR
= . 7//’,4%// ’ : TN Fire Provention that gll parties are made aware of plans or problems with i)(i:hg:n:;ennﬂo':tgrﬂ;ﬂ:migc::r:e;ﬁ:;hg commeat,
------------------------------------------ ,--a@a/ <= LrkeeTT ARNOLD ggmj : ltealth Separtzent regard to the develcpnent plans that may have a bearing on A County Review G ot1 held and the minutes will be
City and State Signature !{ . _ 7 Zoning ssioner , Project ?lanning this case. The Director of Planning may file a written for:::d]bye:h?Bu:xgﬁ Puﬁ!?ger:ices. )
Att Petiti : : ' ) ; report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendaticns JThis site 15 part of a larger tract; therfore it Is defined 3 a
ttorney for Petitioner: Petitioner Ronald R, Spohn, et al Received by: Building Deparcrent as to the suitability of the requested zoning. : )i"?:lf.liig?;t 1:':Ip;:nr:::}r:dm:réh:uzztll:er:::f-g;d rtor
7o Ass 7 S B2 757 3 etit’ . ‘ Board of Iusazion : to issuance of a buflding permit.
_“(_-“_Jr-ﬁﬁﬁfﬁEeB-"—---""""""-"" -S%a%;eﬁ-ﬁﬁffﬂ’ ----- -é‘fé----ﬁﬁ;%&—-- . X Petitioner's Chairman, Zon?ré%ezlans 1 2oning Adminiscrasion Enclosed are all comments subnitted from the menbers { )The access 1s not satisfactory.
. - Attorney Advisory Comml ! o of the Committee at this time that offer or request infor- T ‘:::g“‘;g:lg;‘aﬁ:;: ::t:oz‘s:‘g}s;:::;:;‘“"’-
_____________ e e e __{é{é?ﬂt_{z{g’_’;___,_fogg_z{:{ﬁe{___g_US" » § LS el mation on YOU':I}’ petition. If Zimila?]&o}mEﬂtSdf;‘gm the { EPark?ng calculations must be shawn on t::fgi:;. ands.. and
Signature City and State - i remaining menmbers are receive ’ Wl orwar em to You. This property contains soils which are as wetlands, a
— Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be development on these soils 13 prohibited,
i FesmEEON . . - . - - - ‘ 1 M
.......................................... Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- N : Lo placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for ( E,‘f::ﬁ"{f,ﬁ'::o:?s?;,,f;:'s':::?‘,:'z;f;aflfmﬁm:,;?wp.','::tb ' :
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted A filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a _Regulations.
:‘ ; hearinz scheduled accordingly. - _ { Development of this sfte may constitute a potential conflict with
e vy S N b @ the Baltimore County Master Plan,
City and State Name : & ; _ v trul _ { )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
: . cry truly yours on .
e o L Veetotr 5. - | T e T o e o Lo el
T e e e property :
Address Phone No. Qo b Lee 7. &M...éw i 8111 178-79. Mo building permit may be tssued until a Reserve
&y Ly e Capacity Use Certificate has been fssued. The deficient service
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _________ 2nd_______ day E P NICHOLAS B. COMIODARI is - oy g =
: ' S : o R - Th rty 1s Tocated 1n & traffic area controlled by a "0" level
3 i~ May 85 : s e . Cha;rman ' ( )1n:e:sr::io; as deo:med by an; 178-79, and as conditions change
a o S e e e e , 18.22__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as _ : Zoning Plans Advisory Committce o traffic capacity may becane more limited, The basic Services Areas
175 a3 by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- s NBC:bsc ‘ g are re-evaluated anmally by the County Councfl,
= &{imora County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning eN { )Additional comments:
= Wssioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore [ TR Enclosures -
T=E Ntyifon the ... b .. day of __June _____________ , ) R
RN
= 4 3.
1< o Eugene A, Sober
1 . o - Chief, Current Planning and Development
§ \2 =l e cc:  James Hoswell
at c
S W ' f5 "
= — o o . )
4 g g E ) e :.:. ) l . O - - k.-i.‘é:"nh-m-s ?
e _Ieem——. r- et e et e et e e RS s L e gy I -
s e i rv_f‘j_ .' s -
ST . &l BALTIMORE COUNTY ' BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
TP 6%\ BALTIMORE COUNTY 23 aptery | FINE DEPARTMENT | '
X e - [ O B ¢ TOWSON )
 r ey ) DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING - 4942300 AND 21204-2566 INTER-OFFICE COKRESPONDENCE
% 3-1%2‘/3%)?0 MARYLAND 21204 ’ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
i _ f
! Arneld Jablon
. PAUL H REINCKE : . .
. April 25, 1985 . TO_Zoning Commissioner May 2.
STEPHEN E. COLLINS CHIEF ’ e P e o e e o &  7yo_Zonin LLommissi ner .. mmmmem——- Date.....May. 22, 1985 . ________._ ..
DIRECTOR May 16, 1985 , Mr. Arnold Jablon i 70-Nishalas. Comadatl,. Zaning Departuent  Date... April.22, 0305 oomooooeeeeoe Norman E. Gerber, Directo
. . T ) 4
; Zoning Commissioner : . Ao = Offi in i
oof icg of Planning and Zoning » FROM__ C. E._Burnham, Building Plans Review (- FROM.Office of Planning and Zoning _
b Baltimore County Office Building
Mr, Arnold Jablon SAAEE IS Towson, IMD 21204 SUBJECT...Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting SUBJECT..Zoning Petitions No. 85-337-A, 85-340-A, 85-343-A, 85-344-a,
Zoning Commissioner Scheduled 4/16/85 85-345~-A and 85-346-A
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 Attention: zicinca;’;"darié' cheu.:mgn ™ : #288 See C t
. . aning ans visory Cammittee ; . Item #2 ee Lomments -
Item No. 288, 289, 29r{ 293) and 294 Meeting of April 16, 1985 RE: Property Owner: Ronald R. Spohn, et al j Item #2089 Standard Comments
Property Owner: . _ g
location: . - Location: g/3 Stonecastle Ave. 150' E. fro» ¢/1 Wembley Rosad 3 Ttem #290 See Comments _
Existing Zoning: ‘ . 'l'here.are no comprehensive planning factors requiring
Proposed Zoning: Item No,: 293 : Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 4/16/85 Item #291 See Comments comment con this petition.
- . ' . L.‘
Gentlemen: g § Item #292 See Comments .
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this af'-f'f' tem #29 No Comment
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired £
Acres: ' ’ to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. ¥ Ttem #29) See Comments
Distrigt: :
() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired apd shall be ] I NEG:JGH:81m
: 3 located at intervals or feet along an approved road in )
Dear Mr, Jablon: i accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the : Cycle I -~ Jtem #6 (Revised) - No Further Comment
= Department of Public Works. 4
The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments o - ,
for item numbers 288, 289, 291, 293, and 294, ” { ] 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. £ /
2 { ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
T . ,’) ] EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. |
4 sl - | .
I(J’-d: Fl ﬁ{. - //’//' r -"é’ — __-f_.—r.-' E o = 3 ; d
. o e _ . de to
Michael S, Fianigsn 3 { )} 4. The site shall be made comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupaney or beginning of o ration,
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II . . P . pancy g y e
f ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire Protection

Assoclation Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code”, 1976 Edition prior
. to occupancy, :

(] 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn,
{x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureav has no canments, at this time,

Noted and O -
Rsvrmnﬁttqggg ![Zé!fé g 45 Approved: WA (-1) . /{,G u/‘

P.lan&u Grpup , Fire P}yventimw Bureau

-‘ Speclal Inspection Division
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Pursuant to the advestisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearmg that strict compiiance with the Baltmers County Zoning Regulations would/weuld not

result in practical duﬁculty and unreasonabie hards}np upon the Pe-uuoner(s) and ¢he grantlng of
the wmance(s) requesbed w1.1/w111 not adeersely af!ect the health ;afmy, ard general wel{are of
the cmnmumtv -the variance(s) should /should not be gnanted

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by ‘the Zoning Co.nmlssioner of Balt:more County, Lus
day of_

—~, 10

» that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

e kar

IVED FOR FILING

PETITION FOR VARIANCES
4th Election District

South side Stonecastle Ave., 163.64 ft. East from

LOCATION:
the centerline of Wembley Road {329 Stonecastle Avenue)

DATE AND TiME: Wednesday, June 5, 1985 at 10:45 a.m.
Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

PUBLIC HEARING:

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variances to allow a recreational vehicle to be

S ft. to the front of a lateral projection of the front foundation

line of the dwellings instead of the required 8 ft. to the rear,

and to allow a 1 ft. side setback from property line instead of the 2.5

fr. setback

Being the property of_ Ronald R. Spokn, et al as shown on

the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a bulldmg permit may be issued within
The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of sald permit durl.lg this period for

the thirty (30) day appeal period,

gnod cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES L]
S/5 of Stonecastle Avenue,
163.64" E of the centerline bl
of Wembley Road (329 Stone-
Castle Avenue) = L

14th Election District

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY

" Case No. B5=345-4
Ronald R. Spohn, et al,
*
Petitioners
*

»* * * » L] * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Pe "tioners herein request variauces to permit a recreational vehicle
to be parked 5 feet to the front of a lateral projection of the front foundation
line of a dwelling instead of the required 8 feet to the rear thereof and a side

yard setback of 1 foot instead of the required 2} feet, as more particularly

projection variance were not granted. It has been established that the reguire-

that the rear yard alsoc slopes down and that an extension would not be practi-

. _- ment from which the Petitioners seek relief would unduly restrict the use of the RN
cal. : - 3 . - -
Mr. Matras complained about the boat being too close to his property line ' land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi- i

and especially about the flood lights which are aimed at the boat and shine into tion, the variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safe-

e AR

his windows all night. ty, and general welfare. - ‘

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 415A.1, pursuant to Section 307, Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, znd public hearing

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {BCZR). on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance

An area varlance may be granted where strict application of the zoning

should he granted.

regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property. Therefore, IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner of Bal* ' more County,

MclLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

this 3 }}’ day of Jure, 1635, that the variance to permit a recreational

variance, the petitioner must meet the following: vehicle to be parked 5 feet to the front of a lateral projection of the front
1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

foundation line of a dwelling instead of the required B feet to the rear thereof

shown on Petitiocners' Exhibit 4. , be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, how-
The Petitioner, Ronald R. Spohn, appeared and testified. John Matras, an 2. w?ithe: the gr'alil; wOUlgth substa:tial 1n.}uftigﬁ tOd?P- ‘ ever, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief m
plicant as well as other property owners in the 8- ; i
immediate neighbor, appeared as a Protestant. ;FiCt Oid“’hithef‘ : tesﬁf‘lf‘ﬂﬁa;ion ;han that applied nerein granted: R
or would give substantlal relief; an L
Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.5.%, is located on 1. The flood light aimed at the boat and trailer shall not '
3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the be turned on after 9:00 p.m. any night unless it is 1 R
Stonecastle Avenue. Mr, Spohn parks a 17' x 7' boat with a 22' x 7' trailer on spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public necessary for emergency purposes; all remaining flood SACTARS R [
safety and welfare secured. lights shall be aimed to the front of the driveway and SN v s
a parking pad on the south side of his house next to a van. The driveway ex- A ) . 28 1 ) house at Stonecastle Avenue, o R
nderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 {1074),
tends from Stonecastle Avenue to approximately 5 feet from the rear end of the It is cl r It 1is FURTHER ORDERED that the variance to permit a side yard seiback of 1
t is clear from the testimony that if the variance to permit the boat and
. home., The boat and trailer extends 5 feet in front of the home. The Petitioner foot instead of the required 2} feet be and i3 hereby DENICD.
traller to extend 5 feet in front of the house were to be granted, such use as w
\ purchased the home with the intention of storing the boat on the property. He
) ‘ & property proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result in a
had) previously lived in an apartment and kept the boat at ina. 2
P y P P ¢ boat at & narina The high g %ubf ntial detriment to the public good. However, the opposite conclusion is _-'-__’:-'_
cosf$pf maintenance at the marina was a major reason for buying the hon -, =2 INY , - = =
o o reaqd'fd for the variance to permit a 1-foot side yard setback. The van, or de <
hen the house was purchased, the driveway extended only to the front of el \ 2 P2l
2 = ) | tru parked next to the boat is riot a recreational vehicle; therefore, no - a
the|lbouse. Mr. Spohn has since expanded it to store the boat and trailer. He e N hy “Mr. & Mrs. Ronald R, Spohn
?; o N & hard#eip or practical difficulty exist, and the boat and trailer must be parked [
canfi@t extend it any further to the rear because the existing fence, azalea Ll \;: ;’ Mr. John Matras
7 > 3y at ]eest 2} feet from the side yard property line. =
hEdJES. rose garden, shed, and patio would need to be removed. Photographs show t’-l N §\f‘t d id ‘1 £ the testi 4 1q cad it 1 = People s Counsel
. er due consideration o e testimony and evidence presented, 8 d
it
clegr that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the o B
bl — iad FIR
=S & 2 T - -2~ = 3
@ o« D o o =
BALTIMORE COUNTY S
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING s
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 S
494-3353 RN
RE: PETITI(N FCR VARIANCES :+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER g
S/S Stonecastle Ave., 161.64' ARNOLD JADLON 3
E fram the Centerline of : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Wembley R4A. (329 Stonecastle May 29. 1985
Ave.), 4th District : Y 4%
ZONING DESCRIPTION
ROMALD R. SPOIN, et al., : Case No. 85-345-A
BEGINNING ON T Petitioners 14 R. Spohn :
EE SOUTH SIDE OF STONECASTLE AVE., 30 ft WIDE s :oro:o:ozos Mr.& Mrs. Rona P ;
! 329 Stonecastie Avenue 3
AT THE DISTANCE OF 150 ft, EAST OPF THE CENTERLIKET OF WEMBLEY RD. FNTRY OF APPFARANCE Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 3
BEIRG LOT 21, BLOCK E IN THE SUBDIVISION OF COUNTRY CLU3 ESTATES. [;V
of the People's Counsel in the :
BOOK NO, 29 FOLIO 58, ALSO KNOWN AS 329 STONECASTI® AVE. IN THE Flease enter fhe appearance o RE: Petition for ‘{ar;ance 163.64" ¢ from the c/1 of ; i~
" abov i 1d be sent of any hearing dates or S/S Stonecastle Ave., .
lith ELECTION DISTRIGCT. e-captioned matter. Notices shou sen of J Wembley Road (329 Stoneca;tletAvegt;:) o
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary Ronald R. Spohn, et ux - Petition S
- Case No. 85-345-A
or final Order.
7; ( ! 3 This {s to advise you that $65.14  is due for advertising and posting S -
YA AV \'“ eclayeman / of the above property. ?w T
- e -
Phylll$ Cole Friedman - : -
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day SR T
of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing. PooT
- . E
;% //l -Z""““""‘*“"""‘”m Please make the check payaltle to Baltimore County, Maryland, and B
e e remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, E{ B
Peter Max Zimmerman Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hezring. ¢ -
Deputy Pecple's Counsel _ b
Rm. 223, Court House ; T e . i
Towson, MD 21204 T ST —— — Sincerely,
494-2188 ; BALTIM T e
: s sice §R§~fﬁé’§“ TveARYLAND P et
: REVENUE [\ x
. F MISCEIIANE Division . o
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ﬂday of May, 1985, a copy ’ QUS CcasH RECEIPT _ 00 7322 - NABLON
“ - vommissicner
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Ronald R. Spohn and Jp - ‘( 5 . - .
1 "CCy
Patricia A. Flohr, 329 Stonecastle Ave., Reisterstown, MD 21136, Petitioners. — J {
| " oo g ES 1o ! !
] | rezeivep | . K i /i
: FROM- —— ¥oLorE, i ‘{‘ . ! -
ot Aoy Dnscn ; i
Peter Max Zimmerman ‘
m‘m“"‘:-ﬁ -|.?“-- R Rl Sl e i L i aa & i il b e A - - s T, g i B
. o " L N - A : g 3%%’!!“?‘%#‘“% __T,_tw,_,.:.‘r“,..-a.w:,_m;,..a.n—n..g,_rv-J,\.-h-.._:,.,.:.w?*_ qn-tmqu,,,.- e T TR . PR T T A MlcRNG mm 4
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May 9, 1968

M, & Mrs. Ronald R. Spohm
"~ 329 Stonecastle Avenue
Mlntnr;tm. Maryland 21136

NOTICE OF HEARING

Its Petition for Variances
£/3 Stonecastle Ave., 163.64° E from the e/l of
Weabley Rosd (329 Bronecastle Avenue) -
Ronald R. Spohn, at ux « Petiticaers

Case %o. 85-3453-A ' e ™ THE G V‘ . I/WS UNDERSTAND THE NGV ¥
A A 4 A a1 1] 32 - . : ZONH\ T ARIANCE . 3

2 . | IS PROPOSING., IT IS MY/OUR CPINION THAT TES
IS PROPOSING. IT IS MY/OUR OPINION THAT THT ALLOWANCE WILL IS PROPOSING. 1IT IS MY/OUR OPINION THAT THS ALLOWANCE WILL | . THT ALLOWANCE WILL

DATE: _ Wednesday, June S, 1983
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland | | SIGNE].D g/lli;) 0 _ W | SIGNED /,(,U' [Z :/j_’(t% L SIGNE]; Q./;%({/[b ;/ﬁ?' de&w
cct Johm Matras ey '_&5 DATE__ 55— F S DATE 7(.4% L /925

sopREss.__ 222 < Sbraei, RIAR sovress__ B35 S/t cpid b (e,
rrove # _93379/79 - - - reovE 4 _$£335- /758

NOT DETRACT FR{.. THE COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES' COMMUNITY AFPEAL,

327 Stonecastle Avenua
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

ADDRESS_3 3/ Séfm (a4l AN, .
rroE # $33-/243

oning Co ssioner '
of Baltimofe County

- e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 00564+
" OFFICE OF FINANGE - REVEMUE DIVISION . o .
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I/WE UNDERSTAND THE ZONING VARIANCE THAT RONALD R. SPOHN I/WE UNDERSTAND THE ?ONING VARIANCE THAT RONALD R. SPOHN 18 PROPOSING. IT IS HY/OUR OPINION THAT THT ALLOWANCE WILL

NOT DETRACT FROM THE COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES'® COMMUNITY APPEA-.
| | | i smrm; (('\N\ »)‘

| M 4 /Q\'&AM - ' ;&wmf‘f/\/ SISNED }7 - 8

STGNED SIGNED Mﬁ ) / DATE 4\ 5\@

. A

DATE ’// <

[ DATE 6/ 5// ‘? S

ADDRESS JOL R D 6 E LA %OW'D ADDRESS 7/49{%’“&” s ADDRESS__ 307 .4;({[%”,,&,47’ ]f;é‘ (_A%ﬁ ngﬁ‘

: ' - , _ | o PHONE # WSG"\\K
pHoNE # 33572085 - ‘  puone g I 22 (A5 _ PHONE # g7t 034971 o ¢

3
-

-i-h -!'i \'eg,,,lgg [ TR S |

kD)

, . : o £S5 f";jf.f 4
4AMORE COUNTY, MARYSND f o '.'“'_:.:T‘.I:’.‘::L‘:....”“‘?'f CERTIFICATB OI-‘ PUBLICATIQN

BALY ,
| LOCATION: Scuth side Stone- : g ”~
| et ety o et ' =
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ' Rl Btesecastie - ‘
| ber Bond (53 8 TOWSON, MD.,, -_.'__..---__--_ ‘"“"3’....._5.':3"'1:J 19. 85
DATE AND TINE: Wednes ‘ - , _‘ -
dnr..lml.aiﬂul!!i . i

....... - N Date___April 8. 1985 :  IeUBLIC HEARING:® Rosm] THIS iS TO CERTIFY, thﬂt the memadvemsment was

et ———— - ————— 106, County’ Offiee Building,] : -

‘111 Viemt Mm&muf- ' pubhshed in THE JEFFERSOMAN a weeklx newspaper printed

-------------- :

fw&?w , and published in Towson, Bammore County, Md appearing on
Zoning ) Saord :
---------------- : R e — R,
| | « - b e s | - &
' ' ' : : 5 Y ) ; terat projestiv of the front
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; LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS OF MARYLAND, INC.
Waestminster, Md., May..16,....19..85..........

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed . Req.. #1.71756 . P, 0.#65013 -
was published for.........QAnew. L 1)...... SRsoResRRxwEBRKF day & previous 3

1 to the....16th............day of....May........., 19..85. ............., in the
D Carroll County Times, a daily newspaper published
¥ in Westminster, Carroll County, Maryland.

D South Carroll Herald, a weekly newspaper published
in Eldersburg, Carroll County, Maryland.
E ‘Community Times, a weekly newspaper published
in Reisterstown, Baltimore County, Maryland.

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPEH OF MARYLAND, INC.
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